

M.EX 04/2013

Order No 50

Date:-16.01.2024

Today is fixed for payment of decree dues, consideration of calculation sheet in presence of both side and hearing petition u/s 151 CPC, w/o if any in the mean time.

Dhr files advocate's hazira.

Jdr(state) has filed an application praying for time for making payment on the ground as stated in the petition.

Hd prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.04.2024 for payment of decree dues, consideration of calculation sheet in presence of both side and hearing petition u/s 151 CPC, w/o if any in the mean time.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan