

M.EX 04/2013
(CIS 265/2014)

Order No. 55
Date:-27.03.2025

Today is fixed for payment of decretal dues, consideration of calculation sheet in presence of both sides and hearing of petition u/s 151 CPC. W/O, if any, in the mean time.

Parties take no steps.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 27.03.2025 regarding not to pass any adverse order this day on the ground stated therein, the case is adjourned today.

To 15.05.2025 for payment of decretal dues, consideration of calculation sheet in presence of both sides and hearing of petition u/s 151 CPC. W/o, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan